Vol. m89 Page 7530

99723

## SATISFACTION OF LIEN

LIEN DEBTOR: Richard Bogatay

PROPERTY OWNER: Richard Bogatay

It is hereby certified that the demand set forth in the Claim of Lien by the undersigned against the following described land, to wit:

Lot 5, and a portion of lot 6, Block 4, original town

COMMONLY KNOWN as 808 Main, Klamath Falls, Oregon

in the Recorders Office of the County of Klamath, in the State of Oregon, on the 25th day of April, 1989, recorded in Vol M89 page 6928 & 6929, has been fully paid, and the undersigned hereby authorizes the same to be discharged and satisfied.

\_, 19<u>67</u>. Dated this 25th day of Apr

Landry's Commercial Floor Coverings, 1650 N. W. Front Avenue, Suite 200 Portland, OR 97209-2526

its Attorney Sanford Levy,

Return:STRASBURG, LEVY & SPITZER, P.S. 1900 Puget Sound Plaza 1325 Fourth Ave. Seattle, WA 98101 (206) 624-6131

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this  $\frac{284}{2}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_, 19<u>-3</u>9. pri-

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at

My commission expires: X-28-92.

24.0009.01 24\BOGATA.REL

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed fo	or record at request May	of <u>Strasburg, Levy &amp; Spitzer</u> _ A.D., 19 <u>89</u> at <u>10:32</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , and duly	the2 y recorded in Vol.	<u>nd</u> day M89,
01		of Construction Lien on Page7551	0 County Clerk	
		Evelyn Biehn	Yuclon	dare
FEE	\$5.00	by <u>Sectored</u>		